1	PCR- 115-19
2	THE CITY OF WARWICK
3	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
4	
5	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
6	NO DATE
7 8	NO
9	APPROVEDMAYOR
10	THI ROVED
11	RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF CITY OF WARWICK
12	LOCAL MULTI-HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN
13	
14	Resolved that,
15	
16	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
17	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
18	
19	WHEREAS, the Federal Emergency Management Agency ("FEMA") has required that
20	municipalities review and revise their local multi-hazard mitigation plan every five years to
21	reflect changes in development, progress in local hazard mitigation efforts, and changes in mitigation priorities and submit their revised multi-hazard mitigation plan for review and
22 23	approval by FEMA to remain eligible for pre-disaster mitigation grant funding; and
24	approval by 1 EMA to remain engine for pre-disaster integration grant funding, and
25	WHEREAS the City of Warwick Hazard Mitigation Committee was formed to draft
26	revisions and updates to the City of Warwick's Local Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan ("Plan"); and
27	
28	WHEREAS, the Committee, assisted by professional consulting services and funded by a
29	FEMA Pre-Disaster Mitigation Grant, has completed the FEMA required Plan update.
30	
31	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Warwick
32	hereby supports the updated Plan and requests that the updated City of Warwick Multi-Hazard
33	Mitigation Plan be sent to the Rhode Island Emergency Management Agency for review and be sent
34	subsequently to the Federal Emergency Management Agency for conditional approval, with final
35	Plan approval to be by Resolution of the City Council and approval by the Mayor.
36	The City Cloub, is homely, directed to formand a course of this December in to the Direct Liberty
37	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Rhode Island Emergency Management Agency and the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
38 39	Emergency Management Agency and the rederal Emergency Management Agency.
21	

COUNCIL PRESIDENT MEROLLA

UNANIMOUS CONSENT

This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.

SPONSORED BY:

COMMITTEE:

40 41

42 43

44